-IOP \$40.00 2929

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeff R Shaner	01/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABL IP Holding LLC	
Street Address:	One Lithonia Way	
City:	Conyers	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Ī
Application Number:	29297327	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: cspain@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK STOCKTON,

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0023-349267
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Bertelson

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 349267_Assignment_Recordation_Cover_Sheet \# page 1.tif$

source=349267_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020449 FRAME: 0221

500453257

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jeff R. Shaner 115 Dartmouth Court	Name: ABL IP Holding LLC			
Covington, GA 30016	Internal Address:			
USA Additional name(s) of conveying party/iss) attached2 Vos V No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Lithonia Way			
Execution Date(s) January 23, 2008	Ottoer Address. Som edisting your			
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Convers			
Joint Research Agreement	State: GA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip;30012			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/297,327				
Additional numbers att	≀ tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	Enclosed			
Suite 2800	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City; Atlanta	8. Payment Information			
State: SA Zip:30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2008			
Phone Number: 404-815-6500	Expiration Date 08/2010			
Fax Number: 404-541-3396	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: cspain@kilpatrickstockton.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
/Michael A, Bertelson 547 Signature	713/ January 31, 2008 Date			
Michael A. Bertelson - Reg. No. 54,713	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeff R. Shaner, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

115 Dartmouth Court, Covington, Georgia 30016, have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in a design patent application entitled "HEAT SINK," filed in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 29/297,327; and

WHEREAS, ABL IP HOLDING LLC, a limited liability company of the State of

Georgia and having a place of business at One Lithonia Way, Conyers, Georgia 30012 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and the

Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration paid by ABL IP HOLDING LLC, the receipt and sufficiency of which I

hereby acknowledge, I, Jeff R. Shaner, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and by these

presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto ABL IP HOLDING LLC, in and for the

United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Patent Application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may

issue on any application claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or

continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives,

administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all

applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments which may be

necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance

hereby made or intended to be made.

Jeff R. Shaner 01-23-08

Date Signed

Attorney Docket No.: N0023/349267

Page 1 of 1

US2000 10579261.1

REEL: 020449 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 01/31/2008